# OP \$65.00 5027797

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangzhou Spencial Apparel Co.,Ltd		07/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Spencials Culture Media Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	Longhua Street,Longhua District	
Internal Address:	Yucui Village,Room 201,No.209,Zone One	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5027797	SPENCIAL'S
Registration Number:	4789379	ISABELLE & EMILIE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 86-18680272312 **Email:** 806272026@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Lin Zhiyuan

Address Line 1: Longhua Street, Longhua District

Address Line 2: Room 201,No.209,Zone One,Yucui Village

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin Zhiyuan
SIGNATURE:	/Lin Zhiyuan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20190729trademark assignment spencials#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0213

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Spencial Apparel Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited company of China, is the owner of the Registration(s) listed below. The Assignor has adopted and used and is still using the trademark(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified in the following listing:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SPENCIAL'S	5027797	August 23, 2016
ISABELLE & EMILIE	4789379	August 11, 2015

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Spencials Culture Media Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited company of China, having its principal place of business at Room 201, No. 209, Zone One, Yucui Village, Longhua St., Longhua Dist., Shenzhen, China 518109, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the above listed trademark registration(s).

NOW,THEREFORE,for good and valuable consideration,receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right,title,and interest in and to the said trademark,together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark,and the above-listed application(s) and any registration(s) issuing therefrom/registration(s) thereof.

Assignor: Guangzhou Spencial Apparel Co., Ltd

(signature) General Manager Lin Zhiyuan

Date: Judy 29, 2019

Assignee: Shenzhen Spencials Culture Media Co., Ltd

(signature) General Manager Lin Zhiyuan

Date: July 29, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 07/29/2019**